DC Motor Controller
PT8A2767x  www.diodes.com   December 2020
Document Number DS42967 Rev 2-3  1 ©  Diodes Incorporated
PT8A2767x
Features




Packaging Mechanical
W (SOIC-8)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package Description
PT8A2767xWEX W 8-Pin, 150mil-Wide (SOIC)
Notes:
1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
<1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. E = Pb-free and Green
5. X suffix = Tape/Reel
6. “x” shows A~H with different function. See Function Comparison Table.
PT8A2767x  www.diodes.com   December 2020
Document Number DS42967 Rev 2-3  7 ©  Diodes Incorporated
PT8A2767x
Function Comparison Table
Part No Disable when charging Key lock LED flash for battery low LED Mode Package
PT8A2767A Y N N 1 SOIC-8
PT8A2767B Y N Y 2 SOIC-8
PT8A2767C Y Y N 1 SOIC-8
PT8A2767D Y Y Y 2 SOIC-8
PT8A2767E N N N 1 SOIC-8
PT8A2767F N N Y 2 SOIC-8
PT8A2767G N Y N 1 SOIC-8
PT8A2767H N Y Y 2 SOIC-8
PT8A2767I Y N N 1 SOT23-5
PT8A2767J N N N 1 SOT23-5
PT8A2767x  www.diodes.com   December 2020
Document Number DS42967 Rev 2-3  8 ©  Diodes Incorporated
PT8A2767x
IMPORTANT NOTICE